

Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार Directorate of Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs निदेशालय, खाद्य नागरिक आपूर्ति एवं उपभोक्ता मामले

ORDER

Consequent upon the selection of Sh. Bhagat Tewatia, Peon (Headquarter) to the post of Clerk in Horticulture Department, Haryana through Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula, his technical resignation from the post of Peon(HQ) is herby accepted w.e.f. 10.09.2020 (Afternoon) to enable him to join at the post of Clerk at Govt. Garden and Nursery, Hodal under District Horticulture Officer, Palwal, Haryana.

Accordingly, he is relieved from his duties in this office today i.e.

10.09.2020 (afternoon).

Dated, Chandigarh, the 10.09.2020

CHANDER SHEKHAR KHARE
Director, Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Haryana.

Endst. No. 1/9/2019-2E(i)/15776dated, Chandigarh, 10/04/2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Sh. Bhagat Tewatia, Peon (HQ).

2. District Horticulture Officer, Palwal

3. Drawing & Disburshment Officer (HQ).

4. 2E(i)/6E(i) through DSE-I.

Neg 10/9/20

Deputy Director(Admn.), for Director, Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Haryang

Endst. No. 1/9/2019-2E(i)/| 5777 dated, Chandigarh, 10/09/2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Director General, Horticulture, Haryana, Sector-21, Panchkula w.r.t. their orders dated 08.09.2020 issued vide endst.No.21338-53-SPL-7/2015/E-III, dated 08.09.2020 for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director (Admn.), for Director, Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Haryana.

2nd Floor, 30 Bays Building, Sector:17-B, Chandigarh/दूसरी मंजिल, 30 बेज बिलर्डिंग, सैक्टर-17-बी, चण्डीगढ

Please visit us http://haryanafood.nic.in E-mail/ई-मंल: foods@hry.nic.in: & dir.foodhry@gmail.com